

PRESS RELEASE

Cementir Holding: Notice of call for the Shareholders' Meeting and publication of 2019 **Annual Report and other documents**

Rome, 9 March 2020 - Cementir Holding N.V. announces that the meeting notice and the explanatory notes of the Shareholders' Meeting called for 20 April 2020 in Amsterdam are made available on the Company's website www.cementirholding.com in the section "Governance/ Shareholders' Meetings". It should also be noted that the English version of the 2019 Annual Report and 2019 Sustainability Report - Consolidated Non Financial Statement are made available in the same section "Governance/ Shareholders' Meetings" of the Company's website. The Annual Report 2019 includes also information pursuant to the Dutch Corporate Governance Code and the Report on Remuneration. The Italian version of 2019 Annual Report will be published in the next few days.

CEMENTIR HOLDING is an international manufacturer of grey and white cement, ready-mixed concrete, aggregates and concrete products, exporting to over 70 markets worldwide. Global leader in white cement, the Group employs some 3,000 people in 18 countries.

Media Relations Tel. +39 06 45412365 Fax +39 06 45412300 ufficiostampa@cementirholding.it **Investor Relations** Tel. +39 06 32493305 Fax +39 06 32493274 invrel@cementirholding.it

www.cementirholding.com